South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:47:05 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3123 (Rat #0163, Act #0238 of 1983) Joint Resolution, By M.O. Alexander, P.T. Bradley, T.A. Brett, R.L. Cobb, H.C.
Granger, B.E. Huff, T.W. Mitchell, L. Phillips and Wilkins

A Joint Resolution to authorize the Board of Trustees of the School District of Greenville County to levy an additional four
and one-half mills over the fiscal year 1982-83 levy, four mills to be used for a pay raise for school employees and one-half mill
to be used for a fiscal and management audit of the school district, and to provide that the tax levy revert to sixty-seven and
four-tenths mills after fiscal year 1983-84.

05/24/83
05/25/83
05/25/83
05/26/83
05/26/83
05/31/83
06/01/83
06/02/83
06/07/83
06/07/83
06/07/83
06/13/83

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3019
Amended HJ-3058

Read second time HJ-3059

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3142

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1510
Read second time SJ-1665

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1681

Ratified R 163

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/07/83

Act No. 238

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



