

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3123 (Rat #0163, Act #0238 of 1983) Joint Resolution, By M.O. Alexander, P.T. Bradley, T.A. Brett, R.L. Cobb, H.C. Granger, B.E. Huff, T.W. Mitchell, L. Phillips and Wilkins

A Joint Resolution to authorize the Board of Trustees of the School District of Greenville County to levy an additional four and one-half mills over the fiscal year 1982-83 levy, four mills to be used for a pay raise for school employees and one-half mill to be used for a fiscal and management audit of the school district, and to provide that the tax levy revert to sixty-seven and four-tenths mills after fiscal year 1983-84.

05/24/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-3019
05/25/83	House	Amended HJ-3058
05/25/83	House	Read second time HJ-3059
05/26/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3142
05/26/83	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1510
05/31/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1665
06/01/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1681
06/02/83		Ratified R 163
06/07/83		Signed By Governor
06/07/83		Effective date 06/07/83
06/07/83		Act No. 238
06/13/83		Copies available